

Oakland Unified School District

Board of Education 1011 Union Street, #940 Oakland, CA 94607 (510) 879-1944 boe@ousd.org E-Mail http://www.ousd.org

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: 24-1267 Version: 1 Name: Services Agreement – Thriving Students Collective,

Inc. - Special Education Department

Type: Agreement or Contract Status: Passed

File created: 5/1/2024 In control: Chief Academic Officer

 On agenda:
 6/26/2024
 Final action:
 6/26/2024

 Enactment date:
 6/26/2024
 Enactment #:
 24-1277

Title: Approval by the Board of Education of a Services Agreement by and between the District and Thriving

Students Collective, Inc., Lafayette, CA, for the latter to provide asynchronous professional development bundles focused on educator burnout, anxiety, and executive functions for 230 educators and 300 licenses for parents/caregivers to have access to ThriveHive TV, a subscription with short, on-demand videos focused on mental health, disability access, self-care and setting household routines; access to usage analytics though the vendor's platform for these services, via the Special Education Department, for the period of July 1, 2024 through June 30, 2025, in an amount not

to exceed \$114,292.50.

Sponsors:

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. 24-1267 Services Agreement – Thriving Students Collective, Inc. – Special Education Department

Contact: Jennifer.Blake@ousd.org

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
6/26/2024	1	Board of Education		

Approval by the Board of Education of a Services Agreement by and between the District and Thriving Students Collective, Inc., Lafayette, CA, for the latter to provide asynchronous professional development bundles focused on educator burnout, anxiety, and executive functions for 230 educators and 300 licenses for parents/caregivers to have access to ThriveHive TV, a subscription with short, on-demand videos focused on mental health, disability access, self-care and setting household routines; access to usage analytics though the vendor's platform for these services, via the Special Education Department, for the period of July 1, 2024 through June 30, 2025, in an amount not to exceed \$114,292.50.